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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1035513 Form CDP-1
April 2004

NSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: American Energies Corporation License Number: 5399
Operator Address: 155 N MARKET STE 710 WICHITA KS 67202
Contact Person: Karen Houseberg Phone Number: 316-263-5785
Lease Name & Well No.: Gonzales OWWO 1-33 Pit Location (QQQQY: '
Type of Pit: Pit is: SE __SW _ Nw
[Jemergency Pt [] Bum Pit DProposed Existing sec. 27 Twp. 27 g T DEaSt West
[ settiing Pit [] orilting Pit I: 5’3;7280 gate constructed: 2,310 Feet from { X |North /DSouth Line of Section
] workover Pit Haul-Off Pit 990
; _— _— Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ] |:I
800 _ (obis) | Kingman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? |:|Yes No Chloride concentration: . mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground levei? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes I:I No D Yes N° Natural clay in soil; chemical mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 80 Length (feet) 80 Width (feet) L1 wA: steel Pits

Depth from ground leve! to deepest point:

4

1 norit

(feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

3269 feet Depth of water well 80 feet

15

Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.

Source of information:

D_ measured E.-.]_well owner D_ electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow aif spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? DYes l:INo

Drifling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Chemical mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procedure: Evaporation, return surface to original
condition

Dritl pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

Permit Number:

Bate Received: 0o 0 #2010 -

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

15-095-22169-00-01

steelPit [ | RFAC[X] RFAS[]

Permit Date: 03/02/2010

Lease Inspection: Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

i
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

82-3-607.
(a)
(1)

)

(3)

(b)

(1)
(2)
3)

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A)  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (fy;
(B)  removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;
(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained: or
(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.
Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:
A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)
Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [ JYes [¥]No

'Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:

[Clyes[vINo

If yes, written permission from the fandowner must be obtained. Attach written permission

to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: [/]Yes [CJNo If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130'S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 3376200 # Fax: (316) 337-6211 » htip:/keeks.gov/




Form 88 ~ (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) > Reorder No. @ S e
8U @ OIL AND GAS LEASE i =

AGREEMENT, Made and entorsd fnto the _ 8 E day o __J0RUATY . 2008 e
V7 sndseween _O1168 J. Thissen and Pat Thissen also known as P

whees matting adtroes s 2742 East Highway 54 Eingman, Kansan 67068  neeisatior colled Lassor (whother one or moce), L
and Debra D, Fitszgerald : S

. uTen&mr.""""‘-"'oonnalo_&Q_ﬁ_Hemw m-:ndm
bmwmam Syais Ners provided and of e o e Tiooe Borla cozciaed h—mumxm&m ey

weara, prospecting deilking, wining aad
uww. “ &wuwwmﬂmmhﬁqm‘m‘:' oﬂ.hllduhab.p:::'m.d-ph mmmm . sl
hd .na mmamfw-ummmkmqummmw y rights s0d aftar-acquired interex,
e s Couery Suwof KANS - described s follows to-wit
TOWNSHIP 27 lﬁﬁ mE 7 WEST: .
Section 27: S/2 s72 NE/4 Less the East 116 rods of the $/2 $/2- 8/2 NE/4,25.5 acres more oi o
Section 27: N/2 N/2 N/2 SE/4 Lees Bast 116 rods thereof, 5.5 scres more or less. )

Section 27: West 2 rods of the East 118 rods of that part of the balance of SE/4 1y1ng North

of the 5 gnyay Right of Way, 1 02 acres more or less. BRI
ection 27: S72 872 kw63 % o
”%ocuon 2N N/Z N/2 sw?a *Lesa East 5357 873 N/2 N/2 swlo. 36_acres more or less. T

In Section 27 T 22 Sn_u,:h Range 7 Heat and IQB 02 acres, more or less, sad all
aocretions thereto.

Subject to mmmummnmmumh.-« Three(3 yoars from thia date (called “primary torm™). and e long thersafter
a8 ofl, iquid Aydrecard €28 o other resp constitvent of them, i3 produced from ssid land er land with which said land is pooled.

xnmmnmmmuﬂh-ummw

1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, fres of in the plye line 10 which lsssse oonnect wells "] the equal (W) part of all ol produced and saved
M“ cost, pipe w! mey om sald land, the equal one-sighth (W) pa

Snd. Te pay lesser £ of wheteoever nature or kind produoed and seld, v used off the prea used in the of any products therefrom, ene-sighth (W),
ummmu Jauhmﬂa»l-:;h::m;nmmm Mmhuhu&-h&hhm“u‘dm

oald e made monthly, €80 from & well producing gas enly is net seld or or tender
nmﬂmmoxmwmnmﬂwﬂmmmmuu‘lluﬁmuhn:uundnnvﬂn'tmmu%uuﬂwﬂﬂﬁlnw

Thia lease may be maintained during the primary tarm hereof without further payment or drilling operatitns. If the lesese shall commence to drill & well within the term
of this loase o¢ any extonsion wummhmmumuﬁm“mummw ad and 1f oll or gas, o slther of them, be
tmdhmlmﬁh&hkﬂhﬂmmmhhmmlhmnunﬂmhdl—w the e of years first mentioned.

If sald lessor ewns o leas interest in the above described uummom.uumuuumum-mcmmnmmmmummum .
WMWWMMMMM Intovest beare to the whele and undivided fes. .

Lacoss shall have the right 10 wse, fres of cest, ges, oil and water prodused on eaid Iand for lesess’s operation therscn, sxeept water from the wells of lessor,
Whien requested by lestor, lesses shall bury leasen’s pipe lines below plow desth.

No well shali be drillad nearer thaa 900 fast to the house or darn new on said premises withewt written coneent of lessor.

Lessss shall pay for damages onvasd by Jesser’s operations $0 growing crops om sald land.
la-unhnhavouumuluyﬂnhnmmmmmnmﬂ“nuummwmwdnwnndmm

1f the estate of either perty heceto is assigned, and the privik ing s whele or hnnb P llvwd.ﬁn MMuMMm

amhlmﬁnwhﬂnmhb the land or assignment of reatale or reyaltioe shal) mn loases until afir the

hmmmm.m%uwm- tree Whummmmh-h&ulumhmﬂhmﬁdﬂ&w
with respect to the sasigned portion or arieing thndn of

Lossse may a1 any time exocuts and doliver 40 Jeseor or place of record & release or releases covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby
servender this Jease 83 to such portion er portions and be relieved of all cbligations s to the screage survendered.

Al ox or implied covenants of this lense shall be wu.nrmmuummnsnmu-humm-u%mmn be terminated,
hwho:.:hmm&wuobhh -u-.lolmll::hmply‘ d by, or if such failure lo the result of, sny such Law, Order, Rule or

or units nel exceeding 40 acien sach in the svent of an oil well, or into & wnit or units net excesding 640 acres In the event of & gas well. Lasess shall executs in writing and
recerd in the comveyance resords of the county in which the land herein lessed is situsted an instrument -ummmw.a-‘;m-unmn
posled int0 & tract or unit shall be treated, for all mdnmmdnydﬂ-m uction frem the wnit, as if it wore included in lonss. If

faund on the pecied acreage, it shall be treated ae if producition (s had this

Lessea or its assigns will consult with Lessor regardin
to commencing any operations.

routes of ingress and egress, prior

-]

STATE OF KANSAS, KINGMAN COUNTY, AS‘

S ) muue%asﬂuoronafc% ' s ._

£_J4 AND DULY.RECORDED
DA (3 Bl




STATE OF .. KANSAS
CoUNTY OF _KINGHAN ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

. 24th March 2008
The fopegoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of rea | 008,
,_y' Sfles J. Thissen and Pat Thissen also known as Patricia Thissen, his wife

My commixsion expire __NOVETber 12, 2010 CL2A

Notary Pu
PETER J. COAKLEY
@ NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF

Peter' J. ‘ akley

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

COUNTY OF MY ATPT. Sxrines
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by - o - und
My« iumion expires
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of .
hy and e
My ¢ junion expires
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KeOkCoNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
hy
and
My commission expiren
Notary Public
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My commission expives

Notary Public




K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Mark Parkinson, Governor

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 02, 2010

Karen Houseberg

American Energies Corporation
155 N MARKET STE 710
WICHITA, KS 67202-1821

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Gonzales OWWO 1-33
Sec.27-27S-07TW
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Karen Houseberg:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the Haul-Off pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the Haul-Off pit within 96 hours of
completion of drilling operations.

NO compiletion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the Haul-Off pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through SOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at (316)
630-4000.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 136 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax: (316)337-6211 & hutp://kec ks gov/
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American Energies

Corporation

155 N. Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202
316-263-5785 * 316-263-1851 fax

February 19, 2010

Mr. GilesJ. Thissen- . . .... . . .. ... _. e
2742 E. Hwy 54
Kingman, Kansas 67068

Re:  Gonzales # 1-33 SWD Well
Approx C NE SE SEC 33-27S-TW
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Thissen:

In connection with our verbal agreement with regard to the cuttings from the washdown of the
Gonzales # 1-33, enclosed please find our company check numbered #'063787 in the agreed upon sum of
$ 1,000.00.

Please signify receipt of the enclosed check by signing, dating and returning one copy of this
letter in the enclosed return envelope.

Thank you for your cooperation understanding and if you have any questions, please feel free to
call me at 316 201-1396.

Best regards,
Peter'J. CofiKley ‘ '
Land M:

PJC/tbm

Enclosure

Accepted and received this 2 2 day of February, 2010, American Energies Corporation check # 063787.

AL N T sgin

Giles issen



